

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

MIDNAPORE • PASCHIM MEDINIPUR WEST BENGAL • PIN 721 102

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No - VU/CE |GD | 493 / 2024 .

Dated 12/12/2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for the general information of all concerned that the provisional examination schedule for postgraduate 3rd semester examinations 2024 (PG College Students only) for M.A., M.Sc., M.Com, M.P.Ed., and M.Voc (except L.L.M. and M.S.W.) published by the office of the undersigned vide ref. no. VU/CE/GD-479/2024 Dated 03.12.2024) is postponed till further notice. The revised examination schedule will be published later. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

This notification is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations (offg)

Copy to:-

- a) The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- b) The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- c) The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for information
- d) The Finance Officer, Vidyasagar University for information and necessary action.
- Principal/TIC of all the colleges with Post Graduate Departments of Vidyasagar University with a request to circulate among the faculty members
- Secretary, Faculty council of Post Graduate studies, Vidyasagar University for information and necessary action.
- f) Deputy Registrar (Academic), Vidya sagar University for information.
- g) Deputy Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for information and necessary action.
- h) Assistant Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for information and necessary action.
- The Information Scientist/ System Analyst, Vidyasagar University with a request to upload the notification in the University website for wide circulation.
- j) The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Vidyasagar University for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- k) The Dealing Assistants, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University, for information and necessary action
- Office File

(Biplab Chakraborty) Controller of Examinations(offg) Vidyasagar University

All concerned are hereby instructed to act accordingly. - Principal, Pingla Thana Mahavidyalaya